

Village of Farnam 310 Main St PO Box 7 Farnam, NE 69029 (308) 569-2355 www.farnamne.com

Village of Farnam Board Proceedings

Special Meeting April 24, 2023

Notice of said meeting was given in advance to all members of the Board of Trustees and were also posted in three public places within the Village of Farnam. All proceedings hereinafter shown were taken while the meeting was open to the attendance of the public.

This is an open meeting of Farnam Village Board. The Village of Farnam abides by the Open Meetings Act in the Conducting of Business. The Village Board may vote to go into Closed Session on any agenda item as allowed by state law.

Chairman Mike Russman called the meeting to order at 7:04 p.m.

Trustees answering roll call were Mike Russman, Tracy Adkisson and Dan Widick. Trustee Darla Lungrin arrived at 7:06 p.m.

Chad Sitorius from FYR-TEK presented specs for a possible new ambulance. No action was taken.

Having no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 8:53 p.m.